105 Anapamu Street, Santa

County of Santa Barbara Barbara

one COUNTY | one FUTURE

Legislation Text

File #: 03-00937, Version: 1

Consider recommendations regarding agreements with Mobius Management Systems Inc. and EDS Corporation
necessary to complete the migration of the Computerized Welfare Case Data System (WCDS) to the Welfare Case
Data System Data Center for Operational Processing, as follows:

a) Review and reaffirm the decision to enter into a sole source contract with Mobius Management Systems,
Inc. (not a local vendor) to purchase mainframe report distribution software;

b) Authorize the Purchasing Agent to execute an amendment to the sole source contract with Mobius
Management Systems, Inc. (093747) (not a local vendor) to move the ViewDirect license to EDS, Inc as part of
the migration of the computerized Welfare Case Data System (WCDS) from the local mainframe to the Welfare
Case Data System Data Center in the amount of $115,487 for the period of September 2003 through August
2007 for a total amount of $188,572.92;

c) Approve and execute a no-cost Third Party Agreement between the County of Santa Barbara, Mobius
Management Systems, Inc., and EDS Inc., for operational processing and report distribution for WCDS as part
of the mainframe migration to the WCDS Data Center.

[Enter body here.]

County of Santa Barbara Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/24/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

